

The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course The Woodlands, TX Par/Yards: 36-36—72/7,025 Purse: \$2,700,000

April 24, 2023

MONDAY - INSIDE THE INSPERITY INVITATIONAL

Junior Golf Stars from Southern Texas to Take Center Stage on Tuesday at Insperity Invitational The Insperity Invitational will deliver an experience 36 junior golfers (18 girls and 18 boys) from Southern Texas will remember for life on Tuesday.

The youngsters – ages seven-to-17 – will participate in a clinic led by Chuck "The Hitman" Hiter at 12 noon before teeing it up on the back nine at **1 p.m**. with their heroes on the PGA TOUR Champions in the Junior Pro-Am. The following is a list of Tour players who will participate on Tuesday:

Steven Alker	Robert Karlsson	Kirk Triplett
Jose Maria Olazabal	Joe Durant	Tom Pernice
Miguel Angel Jimenez	Ken Tanigawa	Steve Flesch

The junior golfers, who will gain the full experience of a Tour player under the ropes at The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course, qualified to take part in the event through their finish in the spring junior championships conducted by the Southern Texas PGA.

Insperity Invitational and SUCCESS to Deliver Thrilling Golf Experience for Kids with a Disability

PGA TOUR Champions players will team up with the SUCCESS Golf Program (Students Undertaking Challenging Courses Ensuring Development of Sportsmanship and Skill) to deliver a thrilling golf experience for a group of Houston children with a disability on Tuesday.

The kids will play a portable nine-hole outdoor golf course that will be set up on the driving range at The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course at **10:30 a.m.** while interacting with PGA TOUR Champions professionals.

SUCCESS Golf, part of the Be An Angel Foundation (www.beanangel.org), is designed to help children with special needs develop fine motor skills and muscle control as they focus on learning golf. The program focuses on teaching the game of a lifetime to children who would not otherwise be able to participate in a sport or hobby. Early training in the game increases the chances that once these children with multiple impairments become adults, they will have a lifelong activity to participate in and enjoy.

Insperity Invitational Radar:

- The Junior Pro-Am will tee off on the Tournament Course on Tuesday at 1 p.m.;
- The Woodforest National Bank Pro-Am will be held on Wednesday and Thursday which will include the majority of the Insperity Invitatioanal field. Tee times will be made available on Tuesday;
- The 20th annual Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare will be contested Friday, April 28 to Sunday, April 30. An Opening Ceremony Celebration wiill be held on the first tee at

9:30 a.m. Tee times on Friday begin at 10:30 a.m. Saturday's round starts at 7:30 a.m., while Sunday's round is at 7:30 a.m. (all times approximate);

- The 10th edition of the Folds of Honor Greats of Golf featuring Jack Nicklaus, Gary Player, Lee Trevino, Annika Sorenstam and 12 of their legendary friends will take place on Saturday, April 29 at approximately **2 p.m off the 10th tee.**
- The Insperity Invitational benefits local Houston charities. A "PINK OUT" will take place on Saturday, April 29 in support of breast cancer awareness. All spectators are encouraged to show their support and wear pink on Saturday.

Ticket and Parking Information:

The Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare offers **FREE** grounds only admission tickets courtesy of Insperity, Woodforest National Bank, and Hewlett Packard Enterprise. Spectators are encouraged to "Fill the Hill" around the 18th green. The grounds ticket also includes free parking and shuttle service. General public parking will be as follows: **WEDNESDAY – FRIDAY –** The Church Project 602 Pruitt Road in The Woodlands, and **SATURDAY & SUNDAY** – the Green, Yellow and Orange lots on Timberloch between Six Pines Drive and Grogan's Mill in The Woodlands.

Tournament Information:

Event web site - www.insperityinvitational.com

Field List – <u>https://insperityinvitational.com/tournament-information/player-field/</u> PGA TOUR Champions information - <u>http://pgatourgolfmedia.com</u> (must login)

About the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare

A PGA TOUR Champions event, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare features the world's premier golfers age 50 and older. With the support of its Official Sponsors: Woodforest National Bank, Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Alfa Romeo, Pepsi, Sports Radio 610, National Car Rental and Folds of Honor, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare is managed and operated by Pro Links Sports. In 2008, the tournament received the prestigious Presidents Award as the best event on the Champions Tour, and in 2011 received the President's Award for Excellence in Achievement. In 2012 and 2015, the tournament received The Players Award for having the "best of everything" for the players, sponsors and spectators. Interfaith of The Woodlands, one of the local charities benefitting from the tournament, was named the 2016 PGA TOUR Champions Charity of the Year. Past champions include Larry Nelson, Jay Haas, Mark McNulty, four-time winner Bernhard Langer, John Cook, Fred Couples, Brad Faxon, Fred Funk, Esteban Toledo, Ian Woosnam, John Daly, Scott McCarron, Mike Weir and Steven Alker. For more information about the Tradition of Excellence at the Insperity Invitational, visit www.insperityinvitational.com, on Instagram @insperityinvitational, Twitter @InsperityInvtnl, or on Facebook at www.facebook.com/InsperityInvitational.

About Insperity

Since 1986, Insperity's mission has been to help businesses succeed so communities prosper. Offering the most comprehensive suite of scalable HR solutions available in the marketplace, Insperity is defined by an unrivaled breadth and depth of services and level of care. Through an optimal blend of premium HR service and technology, Insperity delivers the administrative relief, reduced liabilities and better benefit solutions that businesses need for sustained growth. With 2022 revenues of \$5.9 billion and more than 90 locations throughout the U.S., Insperity is currently making a difference in thousands of businesses and communities nationwide. For more information, visit http://www.insperity.com.

UnitedHealthcare

UnitedHealthcare is dedicated to helping people live healthier lives and making the health system work better for everyone by simplifying the health care experience, meeting consumer health and wellness needs, and sustaining trusted relationships with care providers. In the United States, UnitedHealthcare offers the full spectrum of health benefit programs for individuals, employers, and Medicare and Medicaid beneficiaries, and contracts directly with more than 1.5 million physicians and care professionals, and 7,000 hospitals and other care facilities nationwide. The company also provides health benefits and delivers care to people through owned and operated health care facilities in South America. UnitedHealthcare is one of the businesses of UnitedHealth Group (NYSE: UNH), a diversified health care company. For more information, visit UnitedHealthcare at <u>www.uhc.com</u> or follow @UHC on Twitter.



Media Contact: Chris Dornan Insperity Invitational T: 403-620-8731 E-mail: cdornan@championstourgolf.com